From: James Pullar

To: Phil Hall

Cc: Jono Gardiner; Carey Tasker; Colleen McCorkindale

Subject: RE: HUD Monitoring - Access to investment pipeline info; updates of Qut of and Teitei Drive
Date: Monday, 11 December 2023 10:34:26 AM
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Hi Phil,
Teitei Drive, Ohakune — update

Attached is a copy of Ministerial briefing for the above project that was-provided to the
Minister’s Office last week. This briefing provides an accurate update of the current status
of this project and recent developments around the proposed(censenting strategy.

Re your query about the $5.2m infrastructure grant. This i$ being managed in accordance
with the CIP funding agreement which HUD is a party 0. This is a greenfield site with no
current infrastructure within the site boundary)sethe programme will include all elements
to deliver 44 build-ready lots. In terms of the'break-down of the civils spending, Kainga
Ora is currently undertaking a reprice of the proposed plan following amendments to the
indicative masterplan. Kainga Ora is,alsowWaiting for design reports to come in for capacity
and therefore requirements of Cherus, The Lines Company (electricity) and Stormwater
Watewater and Water supply sodnections. Once this has been completed we will have a
better understanding of thelikely spend profile for this project and we will update HUD
accordingly.

| hope this helps.CPlease let me know if you have any further questions at this time.

Nga mihi

James Pullar

Chief Advisor (secondment) Mobile: S 9(2)(a)

Investment Management Office XXXXX . XXXXXX (O XXXXXXKXXX . XXXX XX

Freephone: 0800 801 601 | Mainline: (04) 439 3000 | Kainga Ora—Homes and Communities
PO Box 2628, Wellington 6140 | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.nz



From: Phil Hall <Phil.Hall@hud.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 10:37 AM

To: James Pullar <James.Pullar@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Cc: Jono Gardiner <Jonathan.Gardiner@kaingaora.govt.nz>; Carey Tasker
<Carey.Tasker@hud.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: HUD Monitoring - Access to investment pipeline info; updates of Arlington and
Teitei Drive

N

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you &se the
sender and know the content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Y

Kia ora James,

Just a couple of follow-up questions with respect to Teitei Drives

e Is the doc you sent through on 17t" Oct (as attached) still the latest update for Teitei
Drive?

e The Minister is interested in understanding@ hit-more about the $5.2m infrastructure
spend —is there a bit more of a breakdown available (e.g. is part of the $5.2m for
wastewater infra, and if so how much?)

Kind regards,

Phil

[IN-CONFIDENCE:RELEASE EXTERNAL)]

From: Jame$s Pullar <James.Pullar@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Sent: Tdesday, October 17,2023 11:28 AM

To: Phil Hall <Phil.Hall@hud.govt.nz>

Cc: Jono Gardiner <Jonathan.Gardiner@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: HUD Monitoring - Access to investment pipeline info; updates of Arlington and
Teitei Drive

Hi Phil,

Apologies for the delay responding to you on your email re updates on the Teitei Drive and

Arlington projects.

Please find attached an old update that was provided to the Min’s Office on the Teitei



Drive project earlier this year. This has been updated to reflect the most recent
developments for this project.

Apologies — | am still chasing an update on Arlington that will be beneficial for you. | will
come back to you on this as soon as | can.

| will also meet you in the Kainga Ora reception on Level 5 later today for the Funding
Agreement + Monitoring and Reporting Framework discussion with Andrew.

Cheers,
James

[IN-CONFIDENCE:RELEASE EXTERNAL)]

From: Phil Hall <Phil.Hall@hud.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2023 3:01 PM

To: James Pullar <James.Pullar@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: HUD Monitoring - Access to investment pipeline info;»updates of Arlington and
Teitei Drive

You don't often get email from phil.hall@hud.govt.nz. Le ‘tﬁivs is important
CAUTION: External email. Do not click n attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe. ure use the Report Phishing button.
Hi James,

Just got Jono’s out of office messagei— are you able to assist with my queries with respect to an
update on Arlington and TeiteiDrive?

Kind regards,

Phil

[IN-CONFIDENCE:RELEASE EXTERNAL)]
From: Phil Hall
Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2023 2:57 PM
To: Jonathan.Gardiner @kaingaora.govt.nz

Cc: Carey Tasker <Carey.Tasker@hud.govt.nz>

Subject: HUD Monitoring - Access to investment pipeline info; updates of Arlington and Teitei
Drive

Kia ora Jono,

Hope you are well! Claire Scouse mentioned that you would be addressing the HUD Monitoring



request for information on the Kainga Ora Investment pipeline? And possibly the Significant
Track register? Basically we are after information on what business cases are coming up for
Ministerial Consultation, and we are also after information on where things are at with Business
Cases that have been approved by the Kainga Ora Board. At present we tend to get Briefs to
review at Gate 2 and Gate 3 but don’t really know when they are coming or where things are at
post-approval.

Also Carey was wondering if it would it be possible to get an update on the following two
projects ASAP:
o Out of Scope

e Teitei Drive, Ohakune

Kind regards,

Phil

Phil Hall (he/him)

Principal Advisor | Crown Entity Monitoring

Organisational Performance

XXX XXX @xxxxxxx.xx. | Phone: +64 4 830 6954 | Mobile: § 9(2)(a)
www.hud.govt.nz | Level7, 7 Waterloo Quay, Pipitea, Wellington

Disclaimer

This email is‘eonfidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you have
received this email in error, then any use is strictly prohibited. Please notify us
immediately and delete all copies of this email and any attachments. Any opinions
expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Housing and Urban
Development.

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This
message and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and
are solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the
person responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, you have received this message in
error.



Please:

(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email, any attachment and the reply from
your system;

(2) do not use, disclose or act on this email in any other way. Thank you.

Disclaimer

This email is confidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. If youthave
received this email in error, then any use is strictly prohibited. Please notify‘us
immediately and delete all copies of this email and any attachments. Any ‘opinions
expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of‘Housing and Urban
Development.





